TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/09/2008 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Allegro Mfg. Inc. | | 04/06/2008 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Allegro Mfg. Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7250 E. Oxford Way | |
| City: | Commerce | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90040 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3188812 | A ALLEGRO |
| Registration Number: | 1836797 | AMERICAN STYLE LACROSSE SPORTS AND TRADITION |
| Registration Number: | 1545968 | BASICS |
| Serial Number: | 77614041 | CELEBRITY |
| Registration Number: | 0811537 | CELEBRITY |
| Registration Number: | 3626388 | CONTENTS BY ALLEGRO MFG. INC. |
| Registration Number: | 3564542 | DENALI |
| Registration Number: | 3699766 | HARRY & SOPHIE BY ALLEGRO |
| Registration Number: | 3284270 | KNITPICKERS |
| Registration Number: | 3175868 | |
| Registration Number: | 3179056 | |
| Registration Number: | 3292614 | |
| Registration Number: | 2112830 | MODELLA |
| | | TDADEMADIA |

REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

900170751

| Registration Number: | 3564622 | MOBILE LIFE |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76680520 | TRINA |
| Registration Number: | 3469670 | TOOTH & NAIL |
| Registration Number: | 3704153 | YOU & ME ALWAYS BY ALLEGRO MFG. INC. |
| Registration Number: | 3742482 | |
| Registration Number: | 3742513 | JENARI |
| Registration Number: | 2351397 | DENALI |
| Registration Number: | 3390583 | ML+ MOBILE LIFE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-4658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-351-9164

Email: Lisa_Deere@conair.com

Correspondent Name: Conair Corporation

Address Line 1: One Cummings Point Road

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALLEGRO DELAWARE ASSIGNME |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lisa J. Deere |
| Signature: | /ljd/ |
| Date: | 09/01/2010 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Allegro CA to Allegro DE#page1.tif source=Allegro CA to Allegro DE#page2.tif source=Allegro CA to Allegro DE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0002



PAGE 1

The First State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR 1 0 2008

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALLEGRO MFG. INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CAIR ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALLEGRO MFG. INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4412429 8100M

080400946

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6512292

DATE: 04-09-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0003

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:25 PM 04/07/2008 FILED 03:20 PM 04/07/2008 SRV 080400946 - 4412429 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ALLEGRO MFG. INC.

INTO

CAIR ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

ALLEGRO MFG. INC.

California

CAIR ACQUISITION CORP.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirement of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is CAIR ACQUISITION CORP.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of CAIR ACQUISITION INC., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation. That the name of CAIR ACQUISITION CORP., the surviving corporation, hereby changes its name to ALLEGRO MFG. INC.; said change to take effect on the date of the merger.

1

040908

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0004 FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 7250 East Oxford Way, Commerce, CA 90040.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective when filed.

Dated:

March 31, 2008.

CAIR ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware

corporation

John A. Vele,

Vice President & Treasurer

ATTEST:

Name: James A. Porcelli

Title: Controller

040408

RECORDED: 09/01/2010